

Woodman's Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

Quadra-Fire Yosemite Wood Stove

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	COMMENTS	PART NUMBER
1	Top - Must Specify color	Matte Black	7004-133MBK
		Procelain Crème	7004-133PCR
		Procelain Green	7004-133PGR
		No longer available	7004-133PMB
		Porcelian Mohogany	7004-133PMH
2	Side Left - Must Specify color	Matte Black	7004-136MBK
		Procelain Crème	7004-136PCR
		Procelain Green	7004-136PGR
		No longer available	7004-136PMB
		Porcelian Mohogany	7004-136PMH
3	Ceramic Fiber Blanket, 1/2 " Thick	Matte Black	832-3390
4	Baffle, Fiber		BAFFLE-7004
5	Manifold Tube Set		TUBES-7004
	Manifold Clip/Screws		832-0661
6	Ash Grate	No longer available	477-0450
		Post 1750843	7006-211
7	Ashlip Front	Matte Black	7004-140MBK
		Procelain Crème	7004-140PCR
		Procelain Green	7004-140PGR
		No longer available	7004-140PMB
		Porcelian Mohogany	7004-140PMH
8	Door, Front - Must Specify color	Matte Black	7004-132MBK
		Specify color	7004-132POR
	Door Handle Assembly	Gold	7004-019
		Nickel	7004-020
	Handle Fiber		SRV433-1380
9	Face Milled	Matte Black	SRV7004-130-MBK
		Specify color	SRV7004-130-POR
10	Ash Removal System (ARS) Door Assembly		SRV7004-006
	Gasket, Rope, 3/8	10 Ft.	SRV7000-134
	Handle, Ash Removal System		472-5060
	Hinge Ars		7004-159
	Latch Ars		7004-160
11	Knob, Threaded	Pkg of 2	32284/2
12	Ashlip Side - Must Specify color	Matte Black	7004-139MBK
		Procelain Crème	7004-139PCR
		Procelain Green	7004-139PGR
		No longer available	7004-139PMB
		Porcelian Mohogany	7004-139PMH

Woodman's Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	COMMENTS	PART NUMBER
13	Door, Side Assembly w/Heat Shield - Must Specify color	Matte Black	7004-004MBK
		Porcelain Crème	7004-004PCR
		Porcelain Green	7004-004PGR
		Porcelain Mahogany	7004-004PMH
	Gasket, Door, 1/2", Field Cut to Size		834-4170
	Heat Shield Assembly, Side Door		SRV7004-207
	Lock, Side Door		7004-198
	Door Handle Assembly	Gold	7004-019
		Nickel	7004-020
	Handle Fiber		SRV433-1380
14	Side Right - Must Specify color	Matte Black	7004-131MBK
		Porcelain Crème	7004-131PCR
		Porcelain Green	7004-131PGR
		No longer available	7004-131PMB
		Porcelain Mahogany	7004-131PMH
15	Back Shield		7004-144
16	Transition Elbow w/ Gasket		7004-129
	Gasket, Rope, 1/4", Field Cut to Size	10 Ft.	834-1460
17	Vertical Flue Heat Shield		7004-196
	Air Deflector		7004-181
	Ash Pan		7004-155
	Blower Cord w/ Speed Control		821-0110
	Blower, Convection, Replacement Blower		812-4900
	Component Pack Assembly (Includes Leveling Bolts & Nuts, Fasteners, Touch-Up Paint, Owners Manual, Horizontal Flue Collar, Outside Air Kit Cover Plate & Warranty Card)	Black	7004-016
	Glass Assembly		7004-025
	Glass Tab	Qty 3 req	7004-204
	Gasket, 1/2 x 1/8, Field Cut to Size, glass tabs	4.17 Ft Length	834-2590
	Heat Shield		7004-151
	Hinge Pins Pkg of 2	Gold	844-5750
		Nickel	433-1590/2
	Latch, Magnet		229-0631
	Leveling Assembly		7000-000

Woodman's Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	COMMENTS	PART NUMBER
Pre 1750842			
18	Brick Assembly	Pkg of 16	SRV7004-028
18.1	Brick, 7-3/8" x 4-1/2" x 1-1/4" (see diagram)	Qty. 2 Req.	
18.2	Brick, 5-3/4" x 4-1/2" x 1-1/4"	Qty. 1 Req.	
18.3	Brick, 7-5/8" x 4-1/2" x 1-1/4"	Qty. 4 Req.	
18.4	Brick, 3" x 4-1/2" x 1-1/4"	Qty. 1 Req.	
18.5	Brick, 7-1/2" x 4-1/2" x 1-1/4"	Qty. 10 Req.	
18.6	Brick, 7-1/2" x 2-1/2" x 1-1/4"	Qty. 1 Req.	
18.7	Brick, 7-1/4" x 4-1/2" x 1-1/4" (see diagram) w/Hole	Qty. 1 Req.	SRV7004-199
	Brick, Uncut(Must specify size when ordering)	Pkg of 1	832-0550
		Pkg of 6	832-3040
Post 1750842			
19	Brick Assembly	Pkg of 15	BRICK-7004
19.1	Brick, 5-1/4" x 4-1/2" x 1-1/4" (see diagram)	Qty. 2 Req.	
19.2	Brick, 9" x 4-1/2" x 1-1/4"	Qty. 1 Req.	
19.3	Brick, 5-3/8" x 4-1/2" x 1-1/4"	Qty. 4 Req.	
19.4	Brick, 7-1/2" x 4-1/2" x 1-1/4"	Qty. 6 Req.	
19.5	Brick, 7-1/2" x 2-1/2" x 1-1/4"	Qty. 1 Req.	
19.6	Brick, 7-1/4" x 4-1/2" x 1-1/4" (see diagram) w/Hole	Qty. 1 Req.	SRV7004-199
	Brick, Uncut	Pkg of 1	832-0550
		Pkg of 6	832-3040

Woodman's Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	COMMENTS	PART NUMBER
ACCESSORIES			
	Blower Assembly		831-1701
	Firescreen		SCR-7004
	Horizontal Heat Shield		HTSHLD-7006
	Outside Air Kit		831-1780
	Front Cover		436-7000
	Outside Air Collar Assembly		7033-039
	Outside Air Shield		33271
	Rear Channel		436-7020
	Rear Cover Plate		436-7030
	Side Channels		436-7010
	Paint Touch-Up	Matte Black	812-0910
		Porcelain Crème	855-0390
		Porcelain Green	855-0420
		No longer available	855-1460
		Porcelian Mahogany	855-1450
FASTENERS			
	Avk Rivnut Repair Kit - 1/4-20 & 3/8-16 Rivnut Tools		RIVNUT-REPAIR
	Bolt, Shoulder, 5/16 X 1/4-20	Pkg of 20	223-0170/20
	Screw, Flat Head Philips 8-32 X 1/2	Pkg of 10	832-0860
	Screw, Machine Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8	Pkg of 24	220-0440/24
	Screw, Pan Head Philips 10-32 X 3/8	Pkg of 40	21799A/40
	Screw, Pan Head Philips 8-32 X 3/8	Pkg of 40	225-0500/40
	Screw, Pan Head Philips, 10/32 X 1/4	Pkg of 24	229-1230/24
	Screw, Sheet Metal #8 X 1/2 S-Grip	Pkg of 40	12460/40
	Washer, Teflon	Pkg of 25	844-0460
	Washer, 1/4 Sae	Pkg of 24	28758/24